

Sombarsa (Budha sthan) to Upasara South Tola

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

29/9/71

DIVISION

29/9/71

SUB-DIVISION

M/s Brajendra Kumar Singh

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1702

4th on A/c Bill
Final Bill of Construction
Abstract of 3801-

Sch. XIV Form No. 13A

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:- Construction of Road					
From Sonbarsa (Budh					
sthan) To Uporwar					
South Tolga.					
Name of Agency:- M/s Brigendra					
Kumar Singh.					
Agreement No:- SBD-11/2024-25					
(1/1) Providing & fixing of					
Working benchmark					
pillar - do - as per E.I.					
Qty = 18 Nos VTMB, P.No-1					
@ Rs 2718.42 each - Rs 48,932.00					
(2/2) Cleaning & Grubbing					
Road Land - do - do -					
as per E.I.					
Qty = 0.77 hec VTMB, P.No-1					
@ Rs 76,926.08/hect Rs 59,233.00					
(3/3) Construction of em-					
bankment With material					
obtained from borrow pit					
- do - do - as per E.I.					
(i) Lead upto 1000 mtr					
Qty = 452.50 m ³ VTMB, P.No-4					
Qty = 178.68 m ³ VTMB, P.No-37					
Total Qty = 631.18 m ³					
@ Rs 260.98/m ³ Rs 1,64,726.00					
(ii) Lead upto 100 mtr					
Qty = 1810.00 m ³ VTMB, P.No-4					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 714.73 m ³ VTMB, P.No-37					
Total Qty = 2524.734 m ³					
@ Rs 188.29/m ³ — Rs 4,75,382.00					
(4/4) (i) Construction of					
Subgrade Earthen Shou-					
lder — do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 4195.20 m ³ VTMB, P.No-4					
@ Rs 264.51/m ³ — Rs 11,09,672.00					
(i) Const ⁿ of Subgrade &					
earthen Shoulder Adjacent					
to WBM, GSB at B.T Portion					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 779.625 m ³ VTMB, P.No-11					
Qty = 346.48 m ³ VTMB, P.No-18					
Total Qty = 1126.105 m ³					
@ Rs 264.51/m ³ — Rs 2,97,866.00					
iii) Const ⁿ of Subgrade &					
earthen Shoulder Adjacent					
to P.C.C, WBM & GSB at					
E.C Portion — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 167.499 m ³ VTMB, P.No-31					
@ Rs 264.51/m ³ — Rs 44,305.00					
(5/5) Construction of GSB					
With Well graded materials					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 1541.40 m ³ VTMB, P.No-6					
Qty = 78.75 m ³ VTMB, P.No-9					
Qty = 12.75 m ³ VTMB, P.No-17					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 7.50 m ³ VTMB, P.No-34					
Total Qty = 1640.40 m ³					
@ Rs 3230.81/m ³ — Rs 52,99,821.00					
(6/6) Providing, Laying, Spreading & Compacting					
WBM Gr-III — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 590.62 m ³ VTMB, P.No-11					
Qty = 40.00 m ³ VTMB, P.No-18					
Total Qty = 630.62 m ³					
@ Rs 4999.93/m ³ — Rs 31,53,056.00					
(7/7) Providing & applying					
Primer coat (SS-1) — — —					
Qty = 6893.18 m ² VTMB, P.No-32					
@ Rs 57.85/m ² — Rs 398,770.00					
(8/8) Providing & applying					
Tack coat (RS-1) — — —					
Qty = 6893.18 m ² VTMB, P.No-32					
@ Rs 19.86/m ² — Rs 1,36,899.00					
(9/9) Providing, Laying & rolling of close graded — —					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 6893.18 m ² VTMB, P.No-32					
@ Rs 276.16/m ² — Rs 19,03,621.00					
(10/12) Providing, Un-rein- forced P.C.C Pavement					
(M30) — do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 156.00 m ³ VTMB, P.No-11					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 84.0 m ² VTMB, P.No-18					
Total Qty = 240.0 m ²					
@ Rs 8556.26/m ² — Rs 20,53,502.00					
11/13) Laying brick Soling					
layer on prepared Subgrade					
- do - do - as per E.I.					
Qty = 200.0 m ² VTMB, P.No-33					
@ Rs 541.16/m ² — Rs 1,08,232.00					
12/14) Providing & Laying					
of R.C.C pipe duct (300mm)					
- do - do - as per E.I.					
Qty = 7.50 m VTMB, P.No-18					
Qty = 75.0 m VTMB, P.No-33					
Total Qty = 82.50 m					
@ Rs 1206.42/m — Rs 99,530.00					
13/15) (i) Rcc M15 grade					
41 metre stone — do —					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 3 Nos VTMB, P.No-33					
@ Rs 2882.28 each — Rs 8647.00					
ii) R.C.C M15 grade 200m					
stone — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 9 Nos VTMB, P.No-33					
@ Rs 808.25 each — Rs 7274.00					
14/16) (i) P/F of retro-reflecto-					
rized Informatory Sign 600mm					
Δ — do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 12 Nos VTMB, P.No-33					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs 5051.69 each Rs 60,620.00					
ii) PIF of retro-reflected					
informatory 900mm stop					
□ Sign—do—as per E.I.					
Qty = 2 Nos VTMB, P.No-34					
@ Rs 12,899.52 each Rs 25,799.00					
ii) PIF of retro-reflected					
informatory 600mm x 450mm					
□ Place board Sign—					
do—do—as per E.I.					
Qty = 6 Nos VTMB, P.No-34					
@ Rs 6785.51 each Rs 40,713.00					
(15/17) Planting of trees by					
road sides — do — do —					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 68 Nos VTMB, P.No-34					
@ Rs 1305.10 each — Rs 88,747.00					
(16/18) Providing & Laying					
of hot applied thermoplastic					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 444.0 m ² VTMB, P.No-34					
@ Rs 886.50/m ² — Rs 3,93,606.00					
(17/20) Providing & fixing of					
typical MMGSY (NDB) infor-					
matory Sign—do—as per E.I.					
Qty = 2 Nos VTMB, P.No-2					
Qty = 1 No VTMB, P.No-34					
Total Qty = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 12,835.35 each Rs 38,506.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18/21) E/W of exn for foundn					
— do — do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 208.60 m ³ VTMB, P.No-19					
@ Rs 405.83/m ³ — Rs 84,656.00					
(19/22) Providing M/S as					
levelling course — do —					
— do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 32.20 m ³ VTMB, P.No-19					
@ Rs 6686.03/m ³ — Rs 2,15,290.00					
(20/23) Plain/Reinforced					
In Substructure — do —					
— do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 236.48 m ³ VTMB, P.No-19					
@ Rs 7690.50/m ³ — Rs 18,16,342.00					
(21/24) Providing & Laying					
R.C.C pipe NP-3 for Culverts					
— do — do — as per E/I.					
Qty = 52.50 m VTMB, P.No-19					
@ Rs 7764.90/m — Rs 4,07,657.00					
(22/25) Painting on Parapet					
Wall (Black & White strips)					
— do — do — as per E/I					
Qty = 144.48 m ² VTMB, P.No-20					
@ Rs 136.92/m ² — Rs 19,784.00					
Total — Rs 1,85,61,188.00					
Add 18% GST (+)					Rs 33,41,014.00
Add 1% L.C (+)					Rs 1,85,612.00
Total Contract Price					Rs 2,20,87,814.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F					Rs 2,20,87,814.00
Add S.F. (H)					Rs 18,327.00
Total					Rs 2,21,06,141.00
Less 28.31% below as per Agreement					Rs 62,58,249.00
Total					Rs 1,58,47,892.00
Less Previous Bill Amount					
V.T.M.B.P. No-8,14,28					Rs 1,28,80,763.00
Total					Rs 29,67,129.00
<i>(Kumar)</i> 20/6/2025 J.E.					<i>(Chinn)</i> 30/06/28 A.E.
<u>Material statements</u>					
(1) Soil = 167.499 m ³ + 893.41 m ³					
= 1060.909 m ³					
@ Rs 35.25/m ³					Rs 37,397.00
(2) G.S.B = 7.50 m ³					
53mm to 9.5mm = 4.50 m ³					
@ Rs 931.75/m ³					Rs 4193.00
9.5mm to 2.36mm = 1.80 m ³					
@ Rs 429.97/m ³					Rs 774.00
2.36mm below = 2.70 m ³					
@ Rs 502.80/m ³					Rs 1358.00
(3) Bricks = 200.0 m ²					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bricks = 10,880 Nos					
@ Rs 5.37 each					Rs 58,426.00
Fine Sand = 7.60 m ³					
@ Rs 144.75/m ³					Rs 1100.00
(4) Prime Coat (SS-1)					
= 6893.18 m ² = 5.86 MT					
(5) Tack Coat (RS-1)					
= 6893.18 m ² = 1.86 MT					
(6) M.S.S (S-90) = 6893.18 m ²					
Bitumen (S-90) = 13.09 MT					
Stone = 186.11 m ³					
@ Rs 429.97/m ³					Rs 80,022.00
Total					Rs 1,83,270.00
S.F = 10% of Rs 1,83,270.00					Rs 18,327.00
<u>Amount</u>					
30/6/2025					
J.E					